## ORDINANCE #17

AN ORDINANCE relating to the joint establishment of traffic school by and between the City of Port Angeles, State of Washington, and the County of Clallam, State of Washington; providing for the formation and operation thereof; and defining a crime and fixing penalties for failure to attend.

The County of Clallam, State of Washington do ordain as follows:

SECTION I. The County of Clallam, State of Washington, pursuant to written agreements between the City of Port Angeles, State of Washington, shall hereafter operate a traffic school in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington, 1959, Chapter 182.

SECTION II. The purpose of the traffic school shall be to instruct, educate, and inform all persons appearing for training in the proper, lawful and safe operation of motor vehicles.

SECTION III. Every person required to attend the traffic school shall maintain attendance in accordance with the orders or sentence of the Court. Failure so to do, unless for good cause shown by clear and convincing attendance, shall be a misdemeanor and punishable as by law provided in addition to the imposition of any punishment suspended or deferred upon the original conviction.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect five (5) days from and after the date of its passage.

ADOPTED this 5th day of 4ANUARY, 1966.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CLALLAM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman /

Commissioner

Mrs. A Manguelf.

ATTEST.

Clerk of the Board

fullial Janeis, 1964